# NOTICE OF SPECIAL ELECTION September 13, 2022 GLADBROOK-REINBECK COMMUNITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that a special election of the School District of Gladbrook-Reinbeck Community School, in the Counties of Tama, Grundy, Marshall, and Black Hawk, State of Iowa, will be held on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

Polls will be open **7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M. for all precincts on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.** Voters are able to vote absentee at the Tama County Auditor's Office. The last day to vote absentee is Monday, September 12, 2022 at 4:30 P.M.

Paper ballots will be used, a facsimile of the official ballot is published as a part of this notice. There will be a test of the vote tabulating equipment on September 1, 2022 at 8:30 a.m. in the Tama County Administration Building.

Any voter who is physically unable to enter a polling place has the right to vote in the voter's vehicle. For further information, please contact the County Auditor's Office at (641) 484-2740 ext. 3 or email <u>krohrs@tamacounty.org</u>.

#### PLEASE NOTE CHANGE –POLLING LOCATIONS WILL ONLY BE IN THE ELECTION PRECINCTS OF THE GLADBROOK-REINBECK SCHOOL DISTRICT. PLEASE REVIEW BELOW DESCRIBED POLLING LOCATIONS TO DETERMINE WHERE YOU GO TO VOTE

PRECINCT No.1 Gladbrook Gladbrook Memorial Building 421 Johnston St. Gladbrook, IA 50635 TOWNSHIP/CITY Gladbrook-Reinbeck School District Residents of: Crystal Township Spring Creek Township City of Gladbrook Marshall County

**No. 2 Lincoln** Amvets Post #10 of Lincoln 101 E Main St. Lincoln, IA 50652

#### **Gladbrook-Reinbeck School District Residents of:** Grant Township Lincoln Township Buckingham Township City of Lincoln Black Hawk County

Pre-registered voters are required to provide an approved form of identification at the polling place before receiving and casting a regular ballot. Voters who are not pre-registered-such, as voters registering to vote on Election Day-and voters changing precincts must also provide proof of residence. A voter who is unable to provide an approved form of identification (or prove residence if required. 1) may have voter's identity/residence attested to by another registered voter in the precinct, 2) prove identity and residence using Election Day Registration documents, or 3) cast a provisional ballot and provide proof of identity/residence at the County Auditor's office by Thursday, September 15, 2022. Election Day Registrant attesters must provide an approved form of identification. For additional information about providing proof of identity and/or residence visit: https://sos.iowa.gov/voter id or phone 641-484-2740 ext. 3.

Voter pre-registration deadline is 5:00 P.M. August 29, 2022 at the Tama County Auditor's office. Absentee ballots are available in the County Auditor's office during regular business hours.

#### PUBLIC TEST OF VOTING EQUIPMENT

The public test of Tama County's voting equipment to be used in the September 13, 2022 Special Election will commence at 8:30 a.m. on September 1, 2022 in the Tama County Administration Building and will continue until completed. The public is invited to attend. For further information, please contact the County Auditor's office at 641-484-2740 ext 3.

A Sample Ballot listing the public measures is shown below. Please note this is a copy of one rotation of the ballots. Any other rotations will be shown on the sample ballots posted in each precinct.

### INSERT BALLOT FACSIMILIES HERE

#### CERTIFICATION

I, Laura Kopsa, Tama County Auditor and Commissioner of Elections, do hereby certify that the above ballot is a true and correct copy of one of the official ballots to be voted upon in the Special Election on Tuesday, September 13, 2022.

## Laura Kopsa Tama County Auditor and Commissioner of Elections Tama County, Iowa

Publish in: Sun Courier, August 24<sup>th</sup>